
please refer to the section on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 1

Means on Continuous Fields in Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable 

/ Label
N

N
Miss Minimum Maximum Mean Std Dev

CHLDWT : Weight to pediatric non-births in universe for
estimates other than total charges 2784 0 1.29 25.66 2.23 1.42

CHLDWTCHARGE : Weight to pediatric non-births in
universe for total charge estimates 2784 0 0.00 25.66 2.22 1.62

CMPBWT : Weight to complicated births in universe for
estimates other than total charges 2784 0 0.75 27.81 2.20 1.53

CMPBWTCHARGE : Weight to complicated births in
universe for total charge 

estimates 2784 0 0.00 40.28 2.35 2.05

HOSPID : HCUP hospital identification number 2784 0 4001.00 55176.00 29560.42 16792.36

HOSP_BEDSIZE : Bedsize of hospital 2779 5 1.00 3.00 2.05 0.81

HOSP_CONTROL : Control/ownership of hospital 2779 5 0.00 4.00 1.49 1.40

HOSP_LOCATION : Location (urban/rural) of hospital 2779 5 0.00 1.00 0.63 0.48

HOSP_LOCTEACH : Location/teaching status of hospital 2779 5 1.00 3.00 1.81 0.72

HOSP_REGION : Region of hospital 2784 0 1.00 4.00 2.66 1.07

HOSP_TEACH : 

Teaching status of hospital 2779 5 0.00 1.00 0.19 0.40

H_BRTH_F : Number of frame HCUP births in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 877.00 260398.00 61797.45 71991.55

H_CHLD_F : Number of frame HCUP pediatric non-births
in KID_STRATUM 2784 0 795.00 248554.00 45973.85 57383.64

H_CMPB_F : Number of frame 

HCUP complicated births in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 230.00 82957.00 16945.29 21171.63

H_DISC_F : Number of frame HCUP discharges in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 6063.00 2283733.0 552326.09 598354.41

H_UNCB_F : Number of frame HCUP uncomplicated births
in KID_STRATUM 2784 0 647.00 195760.00 44852.16 51271.44

H_HOSP_F : Number of frame HCUP hospitals in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 7.00 114.00 59.85 24.95

KID_STRATUM : Hospital stratum used for weights 2784 0 1011.00 9999.00 2901.98 1358.07

N_BRTH_U : Number of universe births in KID_STRATUM 2784 0 2179.00 294131.00 79022.22 81443.03

N_DISC_U : Number of universe discharges in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 21011.00 2807141.0 737530.70 717014.56

N_HOSP_U : Number of universe hospitals in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 10.00 197.00 92.66 37.32

NACHTYPE : NACHRI hospital type 2674 110 0.00 3.00 0.10 0.51

PEDS_DISC : Number of discharges, 20 years old or younger,
from this hospital in the SID 2681 103 1.00 22785.00 1755.35 2438.34

PEDS_PCT : Percentage of hospital discharges, 20 years old
or younger 2681 103 0.06 100.00 17.47 12.88

(Continued)



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 2

Means on Continuous Fields in Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable / Label
N

N
Miss Minimum Maximum Mean Std Dev

S_BRTH_U : Number of sample births in 

KID_STRATUM 2784 0 250.00 81445.00 18041.70 21945.53

S_CHLD : Pediatric non-births sampled 2784 0 1.00 15144.00 622.36 1136.72

S_CHLD_U : Number of sample pediatric non-births in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 635.00 198844.00 36779.21 45907.50

S_CMPB : Complicated births sampled 2784 0 0.00 4436.00 212.20 357.16

S_CMPB_U : Number of sample complicated births in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 184.00 66364.00 13556.41 16937.35

S_DISC_U : Number of sample births and children in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 885.00 270011.00 54820.91 65840.57

S_HOSP_U : Number of sample hospitals in KID_STRATUM 2784 0 7.00 114.00 59.77 24.94

S_UNCB : Uncomplicated births sampled 2784 0 0.00 1023.00 69.48 96.36

S_UNCB_U : Number of sample 

uncomplicated births in
KID_STRATUM 2784 0 66.00 19577.00 4485.29 5126.73

TOTAL_DISC : Total number of discharges from this
hospital in the SID 2681 103 8.00 89957.00 8638.16 9315.40

UNCBWT : Weight to uncomplicated births in universe for
estimates other than total charges 2784 0 6.04 217.58 17.61 12.13

UNCBWTCHARGE : Weight to uncomplicated births in
universe for total charge estimates 2784 0 0.00 324.78 18.85 16.43

YEAR : Calendar year 2784 0 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 0.00



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 3

Frequencies on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

AHA hospital identifier

AHAID Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Blank 760 27.30 760 27.30

Non-Blank 2024 72.70 2784 100.00

Hospital address from AHA Survey (Z011)

HOSPADDR Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Blank 765 27.48 765 27.48

Non-Blank 2019 72.52 2784 100.00

Hospital city from AHA Survey (Z012)

HOSPCITY Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Blank 760 27.30 760 27.30

Non-Blank 2024 72.70 2784 100.00

Hospital name from AHA Survey (Z000)

HOSPNAME Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Blank 760 27.30 760 27.30

Non-Blank 2024 72.70 2784 100.00



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 4

Frequencies on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Hospital state postal code

HOSPST Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

AZ 55 1.98 55 1.98

CA 374 13.43 429 15.41

CO 65 2.33 494 17.74

CT 30 1.08 524 18.82

FL 189 6.79 713 25.61

GA 103 3.70 816 29.31

HI 12 0.43 828 29.74

IA 115 4.13 943 33.87

KS 119 4.27 1062 38.15

KY 95 3.41 1157 41.56

MA 68 2.44 1225 44.00

MD 47 1.69 1272 45.69

ME 36 1.29 1308 46.98

MO 72 2.59 1380 49.57

NC 108 3.88 1488 53.45

NJ 75 2.69 1563 56.14

NY 211 7.58 1774 63.72

OR 58 2.08 1832 65.80

PA 187 6.72 2019 72.52

SC 51 1.83 2070 74.35

TN 106 3.81 2176 78.16

TX 267 9.59 2443 87.75

UT 40 1.44 2483 89.19

VA 49 1.76 2532 90.95

WA 81 2.91 2613 93.86

WI 119 4.27 2732 98.13

WV 52 1.87 2784 100.00

Hospital ZIP Code from AHA Survey 

(Z014)

HOSPZIP Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Blank 760 27.30 760 27.30

Non-Blank 2024 72.70 2784 100.00



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 5

Frequencies on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Bedsize of hospital

HOSP_BEDSIZE Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

.: Missing 5 0.18 5 0.18

1: Small 850 30.53 855 30.71

2: 

Medium 932 33.48 1787 64.19

3: Large 997 35.81 2784 100.00

Control/ownership of hospital

HOSP_CONTROL Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

.: 

Missing 5 0.18 5 0.18

0: Government or private (collapsed category) 1007 36.17 1012 36.35

1: Government, non-federal (public) 439 15.77 1451 52.12

2: Private, not-for-profit 

(voluntary) 610 21.91 2061 74.03

3: Private, investor-owned (proprietary) 399 14.33 2460 88.36

4: Private (collapsed category) 324 11.64 2784 100.00

Location 

(urban/rural) of hospital

HOSP_LOCATION Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Missing 5 0.18 5 0.18

0: Rural 1034 37.14 1039 37.32

1: Urban 1745 62.68 2784 100.00

Location/teaching status of hospital

HOSP_LOCTEACH Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

.: Missing 5 0.18 5 0.18

1: Rural 1034 37.14 1039 37.32

2: Urban nonteaching 1228 44.11 2267 81.43

3: Urban teaching 517 18.57 2784 100.00



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 6

Frequencies on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Region of hospital

HOSP_REGION Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1: Northeast 607 21.80 607 21.80

2: Midwest 425 15.27 1032 37.07

3: South 1067 38.33 2099 75.40

4: West 685 24.60 2784 100.00

Teaching status of hospital

HOSP_TEACH Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

.: Missing 5 0.18 5 0.18

0: Nonteaching 2238 80.39 2243 80.57

1: Teaching 541 19.43 2784 100.00

AHA hospital identifier without the leading 6

IDNUMBER Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

Blank 760 27.30 760 27.30

Non-Blank 2024 72.70 2784 100.00



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 7

Frequencies on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Hospital stratum used for weights

KID_STRATUM Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

1011 39 1.40 39 1.40

1012 43 1.54 82 2.95

1013 42 1.51 124 4.45

1021 100 3.59 224 8.05

1022 93 3.34 317 11.39

1023 84 3.02 401 14.40

1031 59 2.12 460 16.52

1032 69 2.48 529 19.00

1033 72 2.59 601 21.59

2021 33 1.19 634 22.77

2022 26 0.93 660 23.71

2023 29 1.04 689 24.75

2031 13 0.47 702 25.22

2032 10 0.36 712 25.57

2033 14 0.50 726 26.08

2111 66 2.37 792 28.45

2112 48 1.72 840 30.17

2113 22 0.79 862 30.96

2411 54 1.94 916 32.90

2412 55 1.98 971 34.88

2413 53 1.90 1024 36.78

3031 34 1.22 1058 38.00

3032 54 1.94 1112 39.94

3033 60 2.16 1172 42.10

3111 39 1.40 1211 43.50

3112 45 1.62 1256 45.11

3113 39 1.40 1295 46.52

3121 16 0.57 1311 47.09

3122 20 0.72 1331 47.81

3123 10 0.36 1341 48.17

3212 65 2.33 1406 50.50

3213 91 3.27 1497 53.77

3221 59 2.12 1556 55.89



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 8

Frequencies on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Hospital 

stratum used for weights

KID_STRATUM Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

3222 77 2.77 1633 58.66

3223 93 3.34 1726 62.00

3312 26 0.93 1752 62.93

3313 52 1.87 1804 64.80

3321 52 1.87 1856 66.67

3322 82 2.95 1938 69.61

3323 73 2.62 2011 72.23

3411 71 2.55 2082 74.78

4031 27 0.97 2109 75.75

4032 38 1.36 2147 77.12

4033 45 1.62 2192 78.74

4111 38 1.36 2230 80.10

4112 34 1.22 2264 81.32

4113 23 0.83 2287 82.15

4121 22 0.79 2309 82.94

4122 10 0.36 2319 83.30

4123 7 0.25 2326 83.55

4221 60 2.16 2386 85.70

4222 49 1.76 2435 87.46

4223 114 4.09 2549 91.56

4321 40 1.44 2589 93.00

4322 47 1.69 2636 94.68

4323 27 0.97 2663 95.65

4411 10 0.36 2673 96.01

4412 32 1.15 2705 97.16

4413 49 1.76 2754 98.92

9999 30 1.08 2784 100.00



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 9

Frequencies on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

NACHRI hospital type

NACHTYPE Frequency Percent
Cumulative
Frequency

Cumulative
Percent

. 110 3.95 110 3.95

0: Not in NACHRI children's 

hospital list 2568 92.24 2678 96.19

1: Children's general hospital 26 0.93 2704 97.13

2: Children's specialty hospital 4 0.14 2708 97.27

3: Children's unit in a general 

hospital 76 2.73 2784 100.00



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 10

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  UNCBWT  (Weight to uncomplicated births in universe for 

estimates other than total charges)

Moments

N 2784 Sum Weights 2784

Mean 17.6066995 Sum Observations 49017.0515

Std Deviation 12.1335495 Variance 147.223024

Skewness 5.79510851 Kurtosis 71.3976302

Uncorrected SS 1272750.18 Corrected SS 409721.677

Coeff Variation 68.9143897 Std Error Mean 0.2299605

Basic Statistical 

Measures

Location Variability

Mean 17.60670 Std Deviation 12.13355

Median 12.90771 Variance 147.22302

Mode 10.69973 Range 211.53520

Interquartile Range 8.18493

Tests for Location: Mu0=0

Test Statistic p Value

Student's t t 76.56402 Pr > |t| <.0001

Sign M 1392 Pr >= |M| <.0001

Signed Rank S 1938360 Pr >= |S| <.0001

Quantiles (Definition 5)

Quantile Estimate

100% Max 217.5751

99% 54.3938

95% 41.1331

90% 26.7942

75% Q3 19.0452

50% Median 12.9077

25% Q1 10.8603

10% 10.3682

5% 10.0319

1% 6.0399

0% Min 6.0399



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 11

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  UNCBWT  (Weight to uncomplicated births in universe for 

estimates other than total charges)

Extreme Observations

Lowest Highest

Value Obs Value Obs

6.0399 2672 82.8287 1157

6.0399 2568 101.3867 2434

6.0399 2541 193.7944 2723

6.0399 2530 217.5751 1086

6.0399 2529 217.5751 2343
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 12

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  UNCBWT  (Weight to uncomplicated births in universe for 

estimates other than total charges)
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 13

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  UNCBWTCHARGE  (Weight to uncomplicated births in universe for 

total charge estimates)

Moments

N 2784 Sum Weights 2784

Mean 18.8492126 Sum Observations 52476.2079

Std Deviation 16.4319957 Variance 270.010482

Skewness 4.77736602 Kurtosis 56.0578265

Uncorrected SS 1740574.37 Corrected SS 751439.172

Coeff Variation 87.1760325 Std Error Mean 0.31142659

Basic Statistical Measures

Location Variability

Mean 18.84921 Std Deviation 16.43200

Median 16.30339 Variance 270.01048

Mode 0.00000 Range 324.78083

Interquartile Range 13.38262

Tests for Location: Mu0=0

Test Statistic p Value

Student's t t 60.52538 Pr > |t| <.0001

Sign M 1258.5 Pr >= |M| <.0001

Signed Rank S 1584452 Pr >= |S| <.0001

Quantiles (Definition 5)

Quantile Estimate

100% Max 324.78083

99% 81.19521

95% 41.40827

90% 34.63008

75% Q3 24.08235

50% Median 16.30339

25% Q1 10.69973

10% 6.20806

5% 0.00000

1% 0.00000

0% Min 0.00000



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 14

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  UNCBWTCHARGE  (Weight to uncomplicated births in universe for 

total charge estimates)

Extreme Observations

Lowest Highest

Value Obs Value Obs

0 2443 116.023 2159

0 2442 128.007 2157

0 2441 165.633 1157

0 2440 193.794 2723

0 2439 324.781 1086
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 15

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  UNCBWTCHARGE  (Weight to uncomplicated births in universe for 

total charge estimates)
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 16

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CMPBWT  (Weight to complicated births in universe for estimates 

other than total charges)

Moments

N 2784 Sum Weights 2784

Mean 2.20232959 Sum Observations 6131.28557

Std Deviation 1.52855453 Variance 2.33647897

Skewness 5.92302009 Kurtosis 74.3777465

Uncorrected SS 20005.5326 Corrected SS 6502.42096

Coeff Variation 69.4062571 Std Error Mean 0.02896986

Basic Statistical 

Measures

Location Variability

Mean 2.202330 Std Deviation 1.52855

Median 1.617160 Variance 2.33648

Mode 1.337493 Range 27.05469

Interquartile Range 1.02101

Tests for Location: Mu0=0

Test Statistic p Value

Student's t t 76.02142 Pr > |t| <.0001

Sign M 1392 Pr >= |M| <.0001

Signed Rank S 1938360 Pr >= |S| <.0001

Quantiles (Definition 5)

Quantile Estimate

100% Max 27.808879

99% 6.952220

95% 5.143075

90% 3.290811

75% Q3 2.378959

50% Median 1.617160

25% Q1 1.357953

10% 1.295183

5% 1.254399

1% 0.754187

0% Min 0.754187



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 17

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CMPBWT  (Weight to complicated births in universe for estimates 

other than total charges)

Extreme Observations

Lowest Highest

Value Obs Value Obs

0.754187 2672 10.2974 1157

0.754187 2568 12.5936 2434

0.754187 2541 24.2009 2723

0.754187 2530 27.8089 1086

0.754187 2529 27.8089 2343
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 18

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CMPBWT  (Weight to complicated births in universe for estimates 

other than total charges)
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 19

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CMPBWTCHARGE  (Weight to complicated births in universe for 

total charge estimates)

Moments

N 2784 Sum Weights 2784

Mean 2.35281542 Sum Observations 6550.23812

Std Deviation 2.04753093 Variance 4.19238289

Skewness 4.7675227 Kurtosis 55.45239

Uncorrected SS 27078.9028 Corrected SS 11667.4016

Coeff Variation 87.0247156 Std Error Mean 0.03880573

Basic Statistical Measures

Location Variability

Mean 2.352815 Std Deviation 2.04753

Median 2.037301 Variance 4.19238

Mode 0.000000 Range 40.28382

Interquartile Range 1.69507

Tests for Location: Mu0=0

Test Statistic p Value

Student's t t 60.63062 Pr > |t| <.0001

Sign M 1258.5 Pr >= |M| <.0001

Signed Rank S 1584452 Pr >= |S| <.0001

Quantiles (Definition 5)

Quantile Estimate

100% Max 40.28382

99% 10.07096

95% 5.14308

90% 4.33159

75% Q3 3.03256

50% Median 2.03730

25% Q1 1.33749

10% 0.77637

5% 0.00000

1% 0.00000

0% Min 0.00000



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 20

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CMPBWTCHARGE  (Weight to complicated births in universe for 

total charge estimates)

Extreme Observations

Lowest Highest

Value Obs Value Obs

0 2443 14.6610 2159

0 2442 15.9846 2157

0 2441 20.5072 1157

0 2440 24.2009 2723

0 2439 40.2838 1086
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 21

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CMPBWTCHARGE  (Weight to complicated births in universe for 

total charge estimates)
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 22

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CHLDWT  (Weight to pediatric non-births in universe for estimates 

other than total charges)

Moments

N 2784 Sum Weights 2784

Mean 2.23356949 Sum Observations 6218.25746

Std Deviation 1.42268715 Variance 2.02403873

Skewness 4.91197621 Kurtosis 52.3588902

Uncorrected SS 19521.8099 Corrected SS 5632.89979

Coeff Variation 63.6956745 Std Error Mean 0.02696341

Basic Statistical 

Measures

Location Variability

Mean 2.233569 Std Deviation 1.42269

Median 1.754413 Variance 2.02404

Mode 1.361022 Range 24.37071

Interquartile Range 1.00237

Tests for Location: Mu0=0

Test Statistic p Value

Student's t t 82.83706 Pr > |t| <.0001

Sign M 1392 Pr >= |M| <.0001

Signed Rank S 1938360 Pr >= |S| <.0001

Quantiles (Definition 5)

Quantile Estimate

100% Max 25.66107

99% 7.88953

95% 5.15471

90% 3.81144

75% Q3 2.37950

50% Median 1.75441

25% Q1 1.37713

10% 1.34039

5% 1.32459

1% 1.29609

0% Min 1.29036



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 23

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CHLDWT  (Weight to pediatric non-births in universe for estimates 

other than total charges)

Extreme Observations

Lowest Highest

Value Obs Value Obs

1.29036 2470 9.92446 1157

1.29036 828 13.84116 2434

1.29036 826 21.13436 1086

1.29036 824 21.13436 2343

1.29036 817 25.66107 2723
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 24

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CHLDWT  (Weight to pediatric non-births in universe for estimates 

other than total charges)
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 25

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CHLDWTCHARGE  (Weight to pediatric non-births in universe for 

total charge estimates)

Moments

N 2784 Sum Weights 2784

Mean 2.22406367 Sum Observations 6191.79325

Std Deviation 1.62185138 Variance 2.6304019

Skewness 3.39222169 Kurtosis 34.7781388

Uncorrected SS 21091.3509 Corrected SS 7320.40848

Coeff Variation 72.9228844 Std Error Mean 0.03073806

Basic Statistical Measures

Location Variability

Mean 2.224064 Std Deviation 1.62185

Median 2.012748 Variance 2.63040

Mode 0.000000 Range 25.66107

Interquartile Range 1.45004

Tests for Location: Mu0=0

Test Statistic p Value

Student's t t 72.35537 Pr > |t| <.0001

Sign M 1258.5 Pr >= |M| <.0001

Signed Rank S 1584452 Pr >= |S| <.0001

Quantiles (Definition 5)

Quantile Estimate

100% Max 25.66107

99% 7.88953

95% 5.15471

90% 4.13000

75% Q3 2.79739

50% Median 2.01275

25% Q1 1.34735

10% 1.29036

5% 0.00000

1% 0.00000

0% Min 0.00000



please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 26

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CHLDWTCHARGE  (Weight to pediatric non-births in universe for 

total charge estimates)

Extreme Observations

Lowest Highest

Value Obs Value Obs

0 2443 8.55369 2731

0 2442 13.65907 1157

0 2441 16.52001 2157

0 2440 25.61791 1086

0 2439 25.66107 2723
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please refer to the section 

on Description of Data Elements.
For more information about the coding of HCUP data elements,

HCUP Summary Statistics Report : KID 2000 27

Univariates on Hospital File 16:25 Tuesday, November 12, 2002

Variable:  CHLDWTCHARGE  (Weight to pediatric non-births in universe for 

total charge estimates)
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